zoundream

PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT INFORMATION

Zoundream AG Licthstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland info@zoundream.com

RELEASE DATE

October 21st, 2024 at 13:30 CEST

Zoundream solidifies its leadership in infant voice analysis with new Philips Avent collaboration

Zoundream is glad to announce the market launch of a long-term strategic partnership with Philips Avent, unveiling the integration of Zoundream infant cry translation technology into the newest generation of Philips Avent's baby monitors, the Premium Connected Baby Monitor (SCD973/26, SCD973/37). This AI-powered solution enables parents to better understand their babies' needs, by interpreting different types of cries, for all users of the Philips Avent device.

Parents will have access to real-time insights into their babies' emotional state and needs, from hunger to discomfort, through constant voice-based monitoring, thanks to the advanced sound recognition technology developed by Zoundream. This real-time feedback helps parents react faster and more accurately, offering a new level of insight and responsiveness in early-stage parenting.

By combining Philips Avent's global leadership in baby care with Zoundream's expertise in artificial intelligence and infant voice analysis, we reinforce Zoundream's strong presence in the industry. This also solidifies Zoundream's absolute leadership in infant voice analysis, marking another significant leap forward in redefining the future of infant care.

About Zoundream

Zoundream, founded in 2019, is a health-tech startup based in Basel, Switzerland, with an engineering center in Barcelona, Spain. The company specializes in AI-driven solutions for infant voice analysis, including cry analysis, and soon, non-invasive early detection of pathologies and neurodevelopmental disorders using voice.

zoundream

Zoundream collaborates with hospitals and key organizations across Europe, North America, South America, and Asia, continuously expanding its knowledge and improving infant health monitoring solutions globally. For more information, visit zoundream.com.

FOR MEDIA INQUIRIES

ZOUNDREAM CONTACT

Roberto Iannone CEO <u>roberto.iannone@zoundream.com</u> +41 791390821